

## **ABC Bid Data**

PLYMOUTH-CAMPTON

42364

X-A004(824)

PROJECT:	PLYMOUTH-CAMPTON	Awarded To:	PIPER, R. M. INC.		
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	42364		141 SMITH BRIDGE R	D	
ED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(824)		PLYMOUTH, NH 0326		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	December 19, 2019,				
COPE OF WORK:	Preservation work on Plymouth 142/145, & Campton 105/058 and 104/059.	Amount:	\$1,729,083.50	Certified by:	PETER.E.STAMNAS
COMPLETION DATE:	October 16, 2020	Award Date:			Director of Project Development
OCATION:	Grafton				

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIPER, R. M. INC.	\$1,729,083.50	A
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490		
MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,140,551.00	В
3103 US RT 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 86, WINDSOR VT 05089-0086		

					PS&E		141 SMIT	R. M. INC. I BRIDGE RD NH 03264-0490	MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086	
Item No.	Descri	ription	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	32.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	745.00	\$125.00	\$93,125.00	\$128.00	\$95,360.00	\$200.00	\$149,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	6,550.00	\$1.00	\$6,550.00	\$1.55	\$10,152.50	\$1.00	\$6,550.00
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,710.00	\$1.00	\$1,710.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	90.00	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	600.00	\$3.80	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	8,470.00	\$5.00	\$42,350.00	\$5.50	\$46,585.00	\$5.00	\$42,350.00
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	4,900.00	\$10.00	\$49,000.00	\$3.05	\$14,945.00	\$3.25	\$15,925.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	4,900.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$3.20	\$15,680.00	\$3.25	\$15,925.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
502.103	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	95.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	783.00	\$25.00	\$19,575.00	\$12.00	\$9,396.00	\$25.00	\$19,575.00
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	682.00	\$25.00	\$17,050.00	\$12.00	\$8,184.00	\$25.00	\$17,050.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	231.00	\$325.00	\$75,075.00	\$275.00	\$63,525.00	\$500.00	\$115,500.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	124.00	\$550.00	\$68,200.00	\$450.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$124,000.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	20.00	\$825.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	97.00	\$2,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$116,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$194,000.00
526.3	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT METHACRYLATE CRACK SEALER	GAL	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	119.00	\$110.00	\$13,090.00	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	2,060.00	\$50.00	\$103,000.00	\$18.25	\$37,595.00	\$19.50	\$40,170.00
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	156.00	\$42.00	\$6,552.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$45.00	\$7,020.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	770.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.00	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	248.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	4,620.00	\$1.20	\$5,544.00	\$1.75	\$8,085.00	\$3.00	\$13,860.00

					PS&E	141 SMI	t, R. M. INC. H BRIDGE RD I, NH 03264-0490	3103 US	ISTRUCTION, INC. RT 5 SOUTH , VT 05089-0086
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	317.00	\$6.00	\$1,902.00	\$4.50	\$1,426.50	\$10.00	\$3,170.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	4,992.00	\$1.50	\$7,488.00	\$2.25	\$11,232.00	\$3.00	\$14,976.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	259.00	\$6.00	\$1,554.00	\$4.50	\$1,165.50	\$10.00	\$2,590.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
560.1003	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	44.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00
560.1004	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	44.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00
561.1001	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	60.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	220.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	90.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	2,350.00	\$27.00	\$63,450.00	\$25.00	\$58,750.00	\$38.00	\$89,300.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	540.00	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	6.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	5.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$90,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	91,140.00	\$1.00	\$91,140.00	\$1.00	\$91,140.00	\$1.00	\$91,140.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	320.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$43.00	\$13,760.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	290.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	6,100.00	\$0.70	\$4,270.00	\$0.42	\$2,562.00	\$0.50	\$3,050.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	16,400.00	\$0.70	\$11,480.00	\$0.50	\$8,200.00	\$0.50	\$8,200.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	23,800.00	\$4.00	\$95,200.00	\$1.90	\$45,220.00	\$2.00	\$47,600.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	130.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
632.1304	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 4" LINE	LF	5,700.00	\$2.10	\$11,970.00	\$1.90	\$10,830.00	\$3.00	\$17,100.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	120.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	8,400.00	\$1.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.05	\$8,820.00	\$1.25	\$10,500.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	120.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00

				PS&E		PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
			Totals:		\$1,844,705.00		\$1,729,083.50		\$2,140,551.00
		Alt. Totals:							
			Totals:		\$1,844,705.00		\$1,729,083.50		\$2,140,551.00



PLYMOUTH-CAMPTON

42364

X-A004(824)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	έE	
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
ltems								
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	СҮ	32.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$480.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	745.00	\$128.00	\$95,360.00	\$125.00	\$93,125.00	\$2,235.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	35.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	(\$2,100.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	6,550.00	\$1.55	\$10,152.50	\$1.00	\$6,550.00	\$3,602.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,710.00	\$5.00	\$8,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,840.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	90.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	(\$2,700.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.80	\$2,280.00	\$3,720.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	8,470.00	\$5.50	\$46,585.00	\$5.00	\$42,350.00	\$4,235.00
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	4,900.00	\$3.05	\$14,945.00	\$10.00	\$49,000.00	(\$34,055.00)
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	4,900.00	\$3.20	\$15,680.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$980.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00
502.103	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	95.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$0.00

	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT	T					[	
511.0001	REMOVAL (F)	SY	783.00	\$12.00	\$9,396.00	\$25.00	\$19,575.00	(\$10,179.00)
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	682.00	\$12.00	\$8,184.00	\$25.00	\$17,050.00	(\$8,866.00)
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	231.00	\$275.00	\$63,525.00	\$325.00	\$75,075.00	(\$11,550.00)
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	124.00	\$450.00	\$55,800.00	\$550.00	\$68,200.00	(\$12,400.00)
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	20.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$825.00	\$16,500.00	(\$4,500.00)
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	СҮ	30.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	(\$21,000.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	97.00	\$1,200.00	\$116,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$194,000.00	(\$77,600.00)
526.3	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT METHACRYLATE CRACK SEALER	GAL	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	(\$100.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	119.00	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$110.00	\$13,090.00	(\$1,190.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	(\$100.00)
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	2,060.00	\$18.25	\$37,595.00	\$50.00	\$103,000.00	(\$65,405.00)
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	156.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$42.00	\$6,552.00	\$1,248.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	770.00	\$25.00	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,850.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	248.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$0.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	4,620.00	\$1.75	\$8,085.00	\$1.20	\$5,544.00	\$2,541.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	317.00	\$4.50	\$1,426.50	\$6.00	\$1,902.00	(\$475.50)
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	4,992.00	\$2.25	\$11,232.00	\$1.50	\$7,488.00	\$3,744.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	259.00	\$4.50	\$1,165.50	\$6.00	\$1,554.00	(\$388.50)
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00

560.1003	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	44.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,200.00
560.1004	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	44.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,200.00
561.1001	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	60.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	(\$12,000.00)
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	220.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	90.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	2,350.00	\$25.00	\$58,750.00	\$27.00	\$63,450.00	(\$4,700.00)
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	540.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	(\$13,500.00)
606.9522	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2	U	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	(\$1,200.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	(\$960.00)
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	5.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$42,500.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	91,140.00	\$1.00	\$91,140.00	\$1.00	\$91,140.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	320.00	\$43.00	\$13,760.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,560.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	290.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	6,100.00	\$0.42	\$2,562.00	\$0.70	\$4,270.00	(\$1,708.00)
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	16,400.00	\$0.50	\$8,200.00	\$0.70	\$11,480.00	(\$3,280.00)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	-	23,800.00	\$1.90	\$45,220.00	\$4.00	\$95,200.00	(\$49,980.00)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$130.00
632.1304	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE (REMOVABLE), 4" LINE	LF	5,700.00	\$1.90	\$10,830.00	\$2.10	\$11,970.00	(\$1,140.00)

632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	120.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$300.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	8,400.00	\$1.05	\$8,820.00	\$1.00	\$8,400.00	\$420.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$120.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$10,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	9.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	(\$7,200.00)
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,729,083.50

\$1,844,705.00

(\$115,621.50)